



COUNTY CLERK/REGISTRAR OF VOTERS BRANDI L. ORTH

Notice Date: July 30, 2019

NOTICE OF AVAILABILITY OF DRAFT ELECTION ADMINISTRATION PLAN AND

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING TO CONSIDER THE DRAFT ELECTION ADMINISTRATION PLAN FOR FRESNO COUNTY

As required by Election Code §§ 4005(a)(10)(C) and (D), notice is hereby given by Fresno County Clerk/Registrar of Voters Brandi Orth that the Draft Election Administration Plan (EAP) is posted on the County Clerk/Registrar's website at www.fresnovote.com. The draft EAP is available in English, Spanish, Hmong, Punjabi, Chinese, Vietnamese, Korean, Khmer, and Tagalog in accordance with Federal and State law.

Public comments on the Draft EAP will be accepted through August 14, 2019. Public comments on the Draft EAP may be submitted using the on-line comment form on the Clerk/Registrar's website (www.fresnovote.com), by email at

County of Fresno



COUNTY CLERK/REGISTRAR OF VOTERS BRANDI L. ORTH

Clerk-Elections@fresnocountyca.gov, in writing (Fresno County Clerk/Registrar of Voters, 2221 Kern Street, Fresno CA 93721), or in person at the public meeting.

Further, all interested parties are invited to attend a public meeting to consider the Fresno County Draft EAP. All members of the public are welcome and we encourage you to forward this meeting notice to interested persons.

Location:

Fresno County Elections Training Facility 4525 E Hamilton Ave Fresno, CA 93702

Date: August 14, 2019 **Time:** 4:00 p.m. & 5:30 p.m.

Requests for disability-related modification or accommodation needed in order to participate in the meeting must be made to Rhonda Wendt at (559) 600-3011 no later than August 9, 2019 at 5:00 p.m.



\star fresnovote.com 🖈